

Hart County Board of Elections and Registration 182 Cade Street, Suite B, Hartwell, GA 30643 February 21, 2022 10am Draft Draft Minutes

Board Members: Garry Hamilton, Board of Elections, Ronda Starks, Board of Elections,

Election Coordinator: Robin Webb

Guests: Bill Fogerty

Meeting Called to Order: Chairman, Garry Hamilton at 10:02am

Welcome: Garry Hamilton welcomed staff and Board Member.

Agenda Approved:

Motion to approve agenda by Garry

Seconded by Ronda

All approved 2-0

Minutes Approved:

January 14, 2022

January 27, 2022

- Motion to approve minutes by Ronda
- Seconded by Garry
- All approved 2-0

Old Business:

- Final order on precinct/polling location changes
 - Garry Hamilton made a motion to rescind the original proposal to consolidate the Hartwell and Reed Creek precincts.
 - Seconded by Ronda
 - All approved 2-0
 - Garry made a motion to select and fix the First United Methodist Church Gym located at 151 S. Webb Street, Hartwell, as the Hartwell precinct polling location with no reason to relocate the original Reed Creek precinct.
 - Seconded by Ronda
 - Noted that the move from the Recreation Department was not the result of conflict with the department staff or Hydra. Both have been cooperative and accommodating. The move is based on lack of space to meet current voting needs.
 - All approved 2-0

Adjournment

Motion to adjourn at 10:26am by Ronda

- Seconded by Garry
- o All in favor 2-0

		1					
Αt	٦r	proved					
4 X	ノト	JI O V CU_					

Garry Hamilton, Chairman, Ronda Starks, Board of Elections, Robin Webb, Elections Coordinator